0001

Page 6

| NTENZI TA. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 4
t
TON
Timer On Delay —CEN >
Timer T4.0
Time Base 001 CDN>»—
Preset 30000<
Accum o<
pl stare pl gl
T4.0 B3:1 B3:0 CTU
4t 4t 7k Count Up —CCu>
DN 0 0 Counter C5.0
Preset 0<—(DN >—
Accum o<
p2 stare p2 g2
B3:1 B3:0 CTU
i H F Count Up —CU >
1 1 Counter Cs51
Preset 0<—(DN >—
Accum o<
MVM
Masked Move
Source B3:0
(0000000000000000<
Mask 000Bh
11<
Dest B3:1
(0000000000000000<
CTND >

Fri day, August 15,

2014 - 15:02: 30


Projekt
Zvýraznění


0002

DDODDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDOD

Page 7

| NTENZI TA. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 4
o1
T4:.0 GEQ —FFU
H F Grtr Than or Eql (A>=B) FIFO Unload —CEU>
DN Source A C5:.0ACC FIFO #N9:.0
0 Dest N7:2 +—CDN>»—
Source B C5:1.ACC Control R6:0
0 Length 12 —EM>—
Position 12
—FFL
FIFO Load —CEN >
Source  C5:.0.ACC
FIFO #N9:0 (DN >—
Control R6:0
Length 12 —CEM>—
Position 12
o1
LES —FFU
Less Than (A<B) FIFO Unload —CEUD
SourceA C5.0.ACC FIFO #N9:.0
0 Dest N7:2 +—CDN>»—
SourceB  C5:1.ACC Control R6:0
0 Length 12 —CEM>—
Position 12
—FFL
FIFO Load —CEN >
Source  C5:1.ACC
FIFO #N9:0 (DN >—
Control R6:0
Length 12 —EM>—
Position 12
suma
CPT
Compute
Dest N7:1
0
Expression (CCCCCC(((N9:0+N9:1) +N9:2
) +N9:3) +N9%4)+N95) +N9:6) +
N9:7) + N9:8) + N9:9) + N9:10) + N9:11
E
MOV
Move
Source 0
0
Dest N7:0
0

Fri day, August

15, 2014 - 15:02:30


Projekt
Zvýraznění
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0003

Page 8

LAD 2 - ---

suma

EQU

Equal
Source A

Source B

| NTENZI TA. RSS

Total Rungs in File

N7:1

= 4

MOV

Move
Source

Dest

g2
C5:1

C RES >

T4.0

C RES >

Fri day,

August

15,

2014 -

(END>—{

15: 02: 30


Projekt
Zvýraznění


I NTENZI TA. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Addr ess Synmbol  Scope Descri ption Sym G oup Dev. Code ABV BLW
B3: 0

B3:0/0 pl

B3:0/1 p2

B3:1

B3:1/0 pl stare

B3:1/1 p2 stare

C5: 0 ql

C5: 1 q2

N7: 0 E

N7: 1 sunma

N7: 2 zahodi t

N9: 0

S:0 Arithnetic Flags

S:0/0 Processor Arithnetic Carry Flag
S:0/1 Processor Arithmetic Underflow Overflow Fl ag
S:0/2 Processor Arithmetic Zero Fl ag
S:0/3 Processor Arithmetic Sign Flag
S:1 Processor Mde Status/ Control
S:1/0 Processor Mde Bit 0

S:1/1 Processor Mdde Bit 1

S:1/2 Processor Mde Bit 2

S:1/3 Processor Mdde Bit 3

S:1/4 Processor Mbde Bit 4

S:1/5 For ces Enabl ed

S:1/6 Forces Present

S:17 Comms Active

S:1/8 Fault Override at Powerup

S:1/9 Startup Protection Fault

S: 1/ 10 Load Menory Modul e on Menory Error
S:1/11 Load Menory Modul e Al ways

S:1/12 Load Menory Mbdul e and RUN

S:1/13 Maj or Error Halted

S:1/14 Access Deni ed

S:1/15 First Pass

S:2/0 STI Pendi ng

S:2/1 STl Enabl ed

S:2/2 STI Executing

S:2/3 I ndex Addressing File Range

S:2/4 Saved with Debug Single Step
S:2/5 DH 485 | nconmi ng Conmmand Pendi ng
S:2/6 DH 485 Message Reply Pendi ng
S:2/7 DH 485 CQut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
S: 2/ 15 Comms Servicing Sel ection

S: 3 Current Scan Tine/ Watchdog Scan Tinme
S: 4 Ti me Base

S:5/0 Overfl ow Trap

S:5/2 Control Register Error

S:5/3 Maj or Err Detected Executing UserFault Routine
S:5/4 MD- ML Ref erenced on Di sabl ed Sl ot
S:5/8 Menory Modul e Boot

S:5/9 Menory Modul e Password M smatch
S:5/10 STl Overfl ow

S:5/11 Battery Low

S: 6 Maj or Error Fault Code

S 7 Suspend Code

S: 8 Suspend File

S:9 Active Nodes

S: 10 Active Nodes

S: 11 1/0 Slot Enables

S: 12 1/ 0O Slot Enables

S: 13 Mat h Regi ster

S: 14 Mat h Regi ster

S: 15 Node Address/ Baud Rate

S: 16 Debug Single Step Rung

S: 17 Debug Single Step File

S: 18 Debug Single Step Breakpoint Rung
S: 19 Debug Single Step Breakpoint File
S: 20 Debug Fault/ Powerdown Rung

S: 21 Debug Fault/ Powerdown File

S: 22 Maxi mum Cbserved Scan Ti ne

S: 23 Average Scan Tinme

S: 24 I ndex Regi ster

S: 25 1/O Interrupt Pending

S: 26 1/O Interrupt Pending

S 27 1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

S: 28 1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

S: 29 User Fault Routine File Nunber

S: 30 STI Set poi nt

S: 31 STl File Nunber

S: 32 I1/O Interrupt Executing

S: 33 Ext ended Proc Status Control Wrd
S:33/0 I ncomi ng Conmand Pendi ng

S:33/1 Message Reply Pending

S:33/2 Qut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
S:33/3 Sel ection Status User/DF1

S:33/4 Conmmuni cat Active

S:33/5 Communi cat Servicing Sel ection
S:33/6 Message Servicing Selection Channel 0
S:33/7 Message Servicing Selection Channel 1
S:33/8 Interrupt Latency Control Flag

Page 22 Fri day, August 15, 2014 - 15:02:31


Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


Addr ess

S:33/9
33/ 10
33/11
33/ 12
33/13
33/ 14
33/ 15
34
34/0
34/1
34/ 2
35

36
36/ 8
36/ 9
36/ 10
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

55

56

57

58

59

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
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Page 23

Synbol

Scope

I NTENZI TA. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Descri ption Sym G oup Dev.

Scan Toggle Fl ag

Di screte Input Interrupt Reconfigur Flag
Online Edit Status

Online Edit Status

Scan Time Timebase Sel ection

DTR Control Bit

DTR Force Bit

Pass-thru Di sabl ed

Pass- Thru Di sabl ed Fl ag

DH+ Active Node Tabl e Enabl e Fl ag

Fl oating Point Math Flag Disabl e, Fl

Last 1 ns Scan Tine

Ext ended M nor Error Bits

DIl Lost

STl Lost

Menory Modul e Data File Overwite Protection
Cl ock Cal endar Year

Cl ock Cal endar Month

Cl ock Cal endar Day

Cl ock Cal endar Hours

Cl ock Cal endar M nutes

Cl ock Cal endar Seconds

STI Interrupt Tine

1/0 Event Interrupt Tine

DIl Interrupt Tine

Di screte Input Interrupt- File Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Slot Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Bit Msk

Di screte Input Interrupt- Conpare Val ue
Processor Catal og Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Return Nunber
Di screte I nput Interrupt- Accunul at
Reserved/ C ock Cal endar Day of the Wek
Last DIl Scan Tine

Maxi mum Cbserved DIl Scan Tine
Qperating System Catal og Nunber
Qperating System Series

Qperating System FRN

Processor Series

Processor Revi sion

User Program Type

User Program Functional | ndex

User RAM Si ze

Fl ash EEPROM Si ze

Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes

DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
t

Fri day, August

Code

15,

ABV

2014

BLW

15:02: 31


Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


0001

Page 6

RYCHLOST. RSS

LAD 2 - Rungs in File 5
t
TON
Timer On Delay —CEN >——
Timer T4.0
Time Base 0.01 —CDN>—
Preset 30000<
Accum o<
start T T
B3:2 TON
4 b Timer On Delay —CEN >
1 Timer T4:1
Time Base 0.01 —CDN>—
Preset 1440<
Accum o<

Monday, August 25,

2014 - 12:15:55


Projekt
Zvýraznění


0002

Page 7

RYCHLOST. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File =5
T4.0
——
DN
pl stare pl sart T
B3:1 B3:0 B3:2
2t 1 b >
0 0 1
MVM
Masked Move
Source B3:.0
(0000000000000000<
Mask 000Bh
11<
Dest B3:1
(0000000000000000<
CTND >
T pl stare pl p2 72
T41 B3:1 B3:0 B3:0 CTU
1 b 1 b 2t 2t Count Up —CCu>
EN 0 0 1 Counter C5.0
Preset 0<—(DN >—
Accum o<
MVM
Masked Move
Source B3:.0
(0000000000000000<
Mask 000Bh
11<
Dest B3:1
(0000000000000000<
sart T
B3:2
>
1
CTND >
T i
T41 CTU
| Count Up - Ccu>
DN Counter C51
Preset 0<—( DN >—
Accum o<

Monday, August 25, 2014 -



Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 8

RYCHLOST. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Rungs in File =5
sumav
CPT
Compute
Dest F8:2
0.0<
Expression F82+05
MVM
Masked Move
Source B3:.0
(0000000000000000<
Mask 000Bh
11<
Dest B3:1
(0000000000000000<
sart T
B3:2
>
1
CTND >
p2 stare p2 \Y
B3:1 B3:0 DIV
4+ H | Divide
1 1 Source A 720.0
720.0<
SourceB  T4:1.ACC
O0<
Dest F8.0
0.0<
CTU
Count Up —CU >
Counter C51
Preset 0<—( DN >—
Accum o<
sumav
CPT
Compute
Dest F8:2
0.0<
Expression F8:2+F8.0
sart T
B3:2
>
1
Monday, August 25, 2014 -

12:15: 55


Projekt
Zvýraznění


RYCHLOST. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File =5
MVM
Masked Move
Source B3.0
(0000000000000000<
Mask 000Bh
11<
Dest B3:1
(0000000000000000<
CTND >

Page 9 Monday, August 25, 2014 - 12:15:55


Projekt
Zvýraznění


RYCHLOST. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File =5
t E
T4.0 MOV
0003 H | Move
DN Source 0
o<
Dest N7:0
o<
z2 E
GRT MOV
Greater Than (A>B) Move
SourceA C5.0.ACC Source 2
o< 2<
Source B 5 Dest N7.0
< o<
i D
EQU ————— B3:2
Equal )
SourceA C5:1.ACC 0
o<
Source B 0
o<
i D
NEQ B3:2
Not Equal L
SourceA C5:1.ACC 0
o<
Source B 0 prumernav
o< DIV
Divide
Source A F8:2
0.0<
SourceB  C5:1.ACC
o<
Dest F8:1
0.0<
sumav
MOV
Move
Source 0.0
0.0<
Dest F8:2
0.0<
t
T4.0
C RES >
z2
C5.0
C RES >
i
C5:1
C RES >
0004 CEND —

Page 10 Monday, August 25, 2014 - 12:15:55


Projekt
Zvýraznění


RYCHLOST. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Addr ess Synmbol  Scope Descri ption Sym G oup Dev. Code ABV BLW
B3: 0

B3:0/0 pl

B3:0/1 p2

B3:1

B3:1/0 pl stare

B3:1/1 p2 stare

B3:2/0 D

B3:2/1 start T

C5: 0 z2

C5: 0/ CU

C5:1 i

F8: 0 \Y

F8: 1 prunerna v

F8: 2 suma v

N7: 0 E

S:0 Arithnetic Flags

S:0/0 Processor Arithnetic Carry Flag
S:0/1 Processor Arithmetic Underflow Overflow Fl ag
S:0/2 Processor Arithmetic Zero Fl ag
S:0/3 Processor Arithmetic Sign Flag
S:1 Processor Mde Status/ Control
S:1/0 Processor Mde Bit 0O

S:1/1 Processor Mdde Bit 1

S:1/2 Processor Mdde Bit 2

S:1/3 Processor Mdde Bit 3

S:1/4 Processor Mde Bit 4

S:1/5 For ces Enabl ed

S:1/6 Forces Present

S: 17 Comms Active

S:1/8 Fault Override at Powerup

S:1/9 Startup Protection Fault

S: 1/ 10 Load Menory Mddul e on Menory Error
S:1/11 Load Menory Modul e Al ways

S:1/12 Load Menory Mbdul e and RUN
S:1/13 Maj or Error Halted

S:1/14 Access Deni ed

S:1/15 First Pass

S:2/0 STI Pendi ng

S:2/1 STl Enabl ed

S:2/2 STI Executing

S:2/3 I ndex Addressing File Range
S:2/4 Saved with Debug Single Step
S:2/5 DH 485 | nconmi ng Conmand Pendi ng
S:2/6 DH 485 Message Reply Pendi ng
S:2/7 DH 485 CQut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
S: 2/ 15 Comms Servicing Sel ection

S: 3 Current Scan Tine/ Watchdog Scan Tinme
S: 4 Ti me Base

S:5/0 Overfl ow Trap

S:5/2 Control Register Error

S:5/3 Maj or Err Detected Executing UserFault Routine
S:5/4 MD- ML Ref erenced on Di sabl ed Sl ot
S:5/8 Menory Mobdul e Boot

S:5/9 Menory Modul e Password M smatch
S:5/10 STl Overfl ow

S:5/11 Battery Low

S: 6 Maj or Error Fault Code

S 7 Suspend Code

S: 8 Suspend File

S:9 Active Nodes

S: 10 Active Nodes

S: 11 1/0 Slot Enables

S: 12 1/0 Slot Enables

S: 13 Mat h Regi st er

S: 14 Mat h Regi st er

S: 15 Node Address/ Baud Rate

S: 16 Debug Single Step Rung

S: 17 Debug Single Step File

S: 18 Debug Single Step Breakpoint Rung
S: 19 Debug Single Step Breakpoint File
S: 20 Debug Fault/ Powerdown Rung

S: 21 Debug Fault/ Powerdown File

S: 22 Maxi mum Cbserved Scan Ti ne

S: 23 Average Scan Tinme

S: 24 I ndex Regi ster

S: 25 1/O Interrupt Pending

S: 26 1/O Interrupt Pending

S 27 1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

S: 28 1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

S: 29 User Fault Routine File Nunber

S: 30 STI Set poi nt

S: 31 STl File Nunber

S: 32 1/0O Interrupt Executing

S: 33 Ext ended Proc Status Control Wrd
S:33/0 I ncomi ng Conmand Pendi ng

S:33/1 Message Reply Pending

S:33/2 Qut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
S:33/3 Sel ection Status User/DF1

S:33/4 Conmmuni cat Active

S:33/5 Communi cat Servicing Sel ection

Page 23 Monday, August 25, 2014 - 12:15:55


Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


Addr ess

S:33/6
33/7
33/8
33/9
33/ 10
33/11
33/12
33/13
33/ 14
33/ 15
34
34/0
34/1
34/ 2
35

36
36/ 8
36/9
36/ 10
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

55

56

57

58

59

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
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o

T4:1

Page 24

Synbol

Scope

RYCHLOST. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Descri ption Sym G oup Dev.

Message Servicing Sel ection Channel
Message Servicing Sel ection Channel
Interrupt Latency Control Flag
Scan Toggle Fl ag

Di screte Input Interrupt Reconfigur Flag
Online Edit Status

Online Edit Status

Scan Time Timebase Sel ection

DTR Control Bit

DTR Force Bit

Pass-thru Di sabl ed

Pass- Thru Di sabl ed Fl ag

DH+ Active Node Tabl e Enabl e Fl ag

Fl oating Point Math Flag Disabl e, Fl

Last 1 ns Scan Tine

Ext ended M nor Error Bits

DIl Lost

STl Lost

Menory Module Data File Overwite Protection
Cl ock Cal endar Year

Cl ock Cal endar Month

Cl ock Cal endar Day

Cl ock Cal endar Hours

Cl ock Cal endar M nutes

Cl ock Cal endar Seconds

STI Interrupt Tine

1/0 Event Interrupt Tine

DIl Interrupt Tine

Di screte Input Interrupt- File Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Slot Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Bit Msk

Di screte I nput Interrupt- Conpare Val ue
Processor Catal og Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Return Nunber
Di screte I nput Interrupt- Accunul at
Reserved/ C ock Cal endar Day of the Wek
Last DIl Scan Tine

Maxi mum Cbserved DIl Scan Tine

Qperating System Catal og Nunber
Qperating System Series

Qperating System FRN

Processor Series

Processor Revi sion

User Program Type

User Program Functional |ndex

User RAM Size

Fl ash EEPROM Si ze

= O

Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes

DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
t
T

Monday, August

Code

25,

ABV

2014

BLW

12:15: 55


Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 6

VYHODNOCENI SD. RSS
LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 2
novadata
B3.0
s =
0
novadata
B3:.0
W
0
e
NEQ B3.0
Not Equal L
Source A N7:2 2
o<
Source B 0
o<
EQU
Equal
Source A N7:2
o<
Source B 0
o<
D
B3.0
1 b
1
e
B3.0
W
2
rychlost stupen dopravy
GRT MOV
Greater Than (A>B) Move
Source A F8.0 Source
0.0<
Source B 48.0 Dest N7:1
48.0<
CTND —
rychlost intenzita
GRT LES
Greater Than (A>B) Less Than (A<B) —
Source A F8.0 Source A N7.0
0.0< o<
Source B 45,0 Source B 30 v
45.0< 30<
V
V
V
\/
Monday, August 25, 2014 - 10:44: 22


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 7

VYHODNOCENI SD. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 2
stupen dopravy
MOV
Move
Source 1
1<
Dest N7:1
O0<
CTND —
rychlost stupen dopravy
LES MOV
Less Than (A<B) Move
Source A F8:0 Source 5
0.0< 5<
Source B 10.0 Dest N7:1
10.0< O0<
CTND —
rychlost intenzita
LES LES
Less Than (A<B) Less Than (A<B)
Source A F8:0 Source A N7:0
0.0< O<
Source B 15.0 Source B 65
15.0< 65<
stupen dopravy
MOV
Move
Source 5
b
Dest N7:1
O<
CTND —
rychlost stupen dopravy
GRT MOV
Greater Than (A>B) Move
Source A F8:0 Source 2
0.0< <
Source B 41.0 Dest N7:1
41.0< O0<
CTND —

Monday, August

25,

2014 -

10: 44: 22


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 8

VYHODNOCENI SD. RSS

Monday, August 25,

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 2
rychlost intenzita
GRT LES
Greater Than (A>B) Less Than (A<B)
Source A F8.0 Source A N7.0
0.0< o<
Source B 37.0 Source B 65
37.0< 65<
stupen dopravy
MOV
Move
Source 2
2<
Dest N7:1
o<
CTND —
rychlost stupen dopravy
LES MOV
Less Than (A<B) Move
Source A F8.0 Source 4
0.0< 4<
Source B 29.0 Dest N7:1
29.0< o<
CTND —
stupen dopravy
MOV
Move
Source 3
3
Dest N7:1
o<
D
B3:.0
4t
1
intenzita e
LES B3:.0
Less Than (A<B) )
Source A N7.0 2
o<
Source B 30
30<

2014 -

10: 44: 22


Projekt
Zvýraznění


VYHODNOCENI SD. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 2
stupen dopravy
MOV
Move
Source 1
1<
Dest N7:1
O0<
CTND —
e
B3.0
>
2

0001 (END>—{

Page 9 Monday, August 25, 2014 - 10:44: 22


Projekt
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VYHODNOCENI SD. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Addr ess Synmbol  Scope Descri ption Sym G oup Dev. Code ABV BLW
B3:0/0 nova data

B3:0/1 D

B3: 0/ 2 e

F8:0 rychl ost

N7: 0 intenzita

N7: 1 st upen dopravy

N7: 2 E

S:0 Arithnetic Flags

S:0/0 Processor Arithnetic Carry Flag
S:0/1 Processor Arithmetic Underflow Overflow Fl ag
S:0/2 Processor Arithmetic Zero Fl ag
S:0/3 Processor Arithmetic Sign Flag
S:1 Processor Mde Status/ Control
S:1/0 Processor Mde Bit 0O

S:1/1 Processor Mdde Bit 1

S:1/2 Processor Mdde Bit 2

S:1/3 Processor Mdde Bit 3

S:1/4 Processor Mde Bit 4

S:1/5 For ces Enabl ed

S:1/6 Forces Present

S:17 Comms Active

S:1/8 Fault Override at Powerup

S:1/9 Startup Protection Fault

S: 1/ 10 Load Menory Mddul e on Menory Error
S:1/11 Load Menory Mdul e Al ways

S:1/12 Load Menory Mbdul e and RUN

S:1/13 Maj or Error Halted

S:1/14 Access Deni ed

S:1/15 First Pass

S:2/0 STI Pendi ng

S:2/1 STl Enabl ed

S:2/2 STI Executing

S:2/3 I ndex Addressing File Range

S:2/4 Saved with Debug Single Step
S:2/5 DH 485 | nconmi ng Command Pendi ng
S:2/6 DH 485 Message Reply Pendi ng
S:2/7 DH 485 CQut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
S: 2/ 15 Comms Servicing Sel ection

S: 3 Current Scan Tine/ Watchdog Scan Tinme
S: 4 Ti me Base

S:5/0 Overflow Trap

S:5/2 Control Register Error

S:5/3 Maj or Err Detected Executing UserFault Routine
S:5/4 MD- ML Ref erenced on Di sabl ed Sl ot
S:5/8 Menory Modul e Boot

S:5/9 Menory Modul e Password M smat ch
S:5/10 STl Overfl ow

S:5/11 Battery Low

S: 6 Maj or Error Fault Code

S 7 Suspend Code

S: 8 Suspend File

S:9 Active Nodes

S: 10 Active Nodes

S: 11 1/0 Slot Enables

S: 12 1/ 0O Slot Enables

S: 13 Mat h Regi st er

S: 14 Mat h Regi st er

S: 15 Node Address/ Baud Rate

S: 16 Debug Single Step Rung

S: 17 Debug Single Step File

S: 18 Debug Single Step Breakpoint Rung
S: 19 Debug Single Step Breakpoint File
S: 20 Debug Fault/ Powerdown Rung

S: 21 Debug Fault/ Powerdown File

S: 22 Maxi mum Cbserved Scan Ti ne

S: 23 Average Scan Tinme

S: 24 I ndex Regi ster

S: 25 1/O Interrupt Pending

S: 26 1/O Interrupt Pending

S 27 1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

S: 28 1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

S: 29 User Fault Routine File Nunber

S: 30 STI Set poi nt

S: 31 STl File Nunber

S: 32 I1/0O Interrupt Executing

S: 33 Ext ended Proc Status Control Wrd
S:33/0 I ncomi ng Conmand Pendi ng

S:33/1 Message Reply Pending

S:33/2 Qut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
S:33/3 Sel ection Status User/DF1

S:33/4 Conmuni cat Active

S:33/5 Comuni cat Servicing Sel ection
S:33/6 Message Servicing Selection Channel 0
S:33/7 Message Servicing Selection Channel 1
S:33/8 Interrupt Latency Control Flag
S:33/9 Scan Toggle Fl ag

S: 33/ 10 Di screte Input Interrupt Reconfigur Flag
S:33/11 Online Edit Status

S:33/12 Online Edit Status

S:33/13 Scan Time Timebase Sel ection

Page 22 Monday, August 25, 2014 - 10:44: 22


Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


Addr ess

33/ 14
33/ 15
34
34/0
34/1
34/ 2
35
36
36/ 8
36/ 9
36/ 10
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Page 23

Synbol

Scope

VYHODNOCENI SD. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Descri ption Sym G oup Dev.

DTR Control Bit

DTR Force Bit

Pass-thru Di sabl ed

Pass- Thru Di sabl ed Fl ag

DH+ Active Node Tabl e Enabl e Fl ag

Fl oating Point Math Flag Disabl e, Fl

Last 1 ns Scan Tine

Ext ended M nor Error Bits

DIl Lost

STl Lost

Menory Module Data File Overwite Protection
Cl ock Cal endar Year

Cl ock Cal endar Month

Cl ock Cal endar Day

Cl ock Cal endar Hours

Cl ock Cal endar M nutes

Cl ock Cal endar Seconds

STI Interrupt Tine

1/0 Event Interrupt Tine

DIl Interrupt Tine

Di screte Input Interrupt- File Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Slot Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Bit Msk

Di screte I nput Interrupt- Conpare Val ue
Processor Catal og Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Return Nunber
Di screte I nput Interrupt- Accunul at
Reserved/ C ock Cal endar Day of the Wek
Last DIl Scan Tine

Maxi mum Cbserved DIl Scan Tine
Qperating System Catal og Nunber
Qperating System Series

Qperating System FRN

Processor Series

Processor Revi sion

User Program Type

User Program Functional |ndex

User RAM Si ze

Fl ash EEPROM Si ze

Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes

DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes

Monday, August

Code

25,

ABV

2014

BLW

10: 44: 22


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 6

PI T1. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 3
e zhasnout
B3:.0 B3:.0
4t W
0 1
novy SD
EQU
Equal CTND >
Source A N7.0
o<
Source B N7:1
o<
novy SD Evropska
EQU AEX
Equal String Extract
Source A N7.0 Source ST10:.0
o< I ndex 1
Source B 5 Number ST10:0.LEN
< Dest ST9:.0
SD5
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:5
I ndex 1
Number ST10:5.LEN
Dest ST9:1
objedte
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:9
I ndex 1
Number ST10:9.LEN
Dest ST9:2
stary SD
MOV
Move
Source N7.0
o<
Dest N7:1
o<
CTND >
novy SD Evropska
EQU AEX
Equal String Extract
Source A N7.0 Source ST10.0
o< I ndex 1
Source B 4 Number ST10:0.LEN
4< Dest ST9:.0

Monday, August 25, 2014 -

10: 51: 47


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 7

LAD 2 -

PI T1. RSS

--- Total

novy SD

EQU

Equal
Source A

Source B

Rungs in File = 3
SD4
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:4
I ndex 1
Number ST10:4.LEN
Dest ST9:1
zvazte objeti
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:8
I ndex 1
Number ST10:8.LEN
Dest ST9:2
stary SD
MOV
Move
Source N7.0
o<
Dest N7:1
o<
CTND >
Evropska
AEX
String Extract
N7.0 Source ST10.0
o< I ndex 1
3 Number ST10:0.LEN
3< Dest ST9.0
SD3
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:3
I ndex 1
Number ST10:3.LEN
Dest ST9:1
pozor
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:7
I ndex 1
Number ST10:7.LEN
Dest ST9:.2

Monday, August 25, 2014 -

10: 51: 47


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 8

LAD 2 -

PI T1. RSS

--- Total

novy SD

Equal
Source A

Source B

Rungs in File = 3
stary SD
MOV ——————
Move
Source N7.0
o<
Dest N7:1
o<
CTND >
Evropska
EQU ————— AEX
String Extract
N7.0 Source ST10.0
o< I ndex 1
2 Number ST10:0.LEN
2< Dest ST9:.0
SD2
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:2
I ndex 1
Number ST10:2.LEN
Dest ST9:1
prazdny
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:6
I ndex 1
Number ST10:6.LEN
Dest ST9:2
stary SD
MOV ——————
Move
Source N7.0
o<
Dest N7:1
o<
CTND >
Evropska
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:.0
I ndex 1
Number ST10:0.LEN
Dest ST9:.0
Monday, August 25, 2014 -

10: 51: 47


Projekt
Zvýraznění


PI T1. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 3
SD1
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:1
Index 1
Number ST10:1.LEN
Dest ST9:1
prazdny
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:6
Index 1
Number ST10:6.LEN
Dest ST9:2
stary SD
MOV
Move
Source N7:0
o<
Dest N7:1
o<
e Zhasnout
B3.0 B3.0
0001 1k L
0 1
0002 CEND —

Page 9 Monday, August 25, 2014 - 10:51: 47


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Addr ess Synmbol  Scope

B3: 0/ 0
B3:0/1
N7: 0
01

o-

0/0
0/1
0/ 2
0/3
1
1/0
1/ 1
1/ 2
1/3
1/ 4
1/5
1/ 6
1/7
1/8
1/9
1/ 10
1/ 11
1/ 12
1/ 13
1/ 14
1/ 15
2/ 0
2/1
2/ 2
2/ 3
2/ 4
2/5
2/ 6
217
2/ 15
3

4
5/0
5/2
5/3
5/ 4
5/8
5/9
5/ 10
5/11
6

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33/0
33/1
33/2
33/3
33/4
33/5
33/ 6
33/7
33/8
33/9
33/ 10
33/11
33/ 12
33/ 13
33/ 14
33/ 15
34

Page 24

PI T1. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Descri ption Sym G oup

e

zhasnout

novy SD

stary SD

Arithnetic Flags

Processor Arithnetic Carry Flag

Processor Arithmetic Underflow Overflow Fl ag
Processor Arithmetic Zero Fl ag

Processor Arithmetic Sign Flag

Processor Mde Status/ Control

Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
For ces Enabl ed
Forces Present
Comms Active
Fault Override at Powerup

Startup Protection Fault

Load Menory Mddul e on Menory Error

Load Menory Modul e Al ways

Load Menory Mbdul e and RUN

Maj or Error Halted

Access Deni ed

First Pass

STI Pendi ng

STl Enabl ed

STI Executing

I ndex Addressing File Range

Saved with Debug Single Step

DH 485 | nconmi ng Conmand Pendi ng

DH 485 Message Reply Pendi ng

DH 485 CQut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
Comms Servicing Sel ection

Current Scan Tine/ Watchdog Scan Tinme

Ti me Base

Overflow Trap

Control Register Error

Maj or Err Detected Executing UserFault Routine
MD- ML Ref erenced on Di sabl ed Sl ot

Menory Modul e Boot

Menory Modul e Password M smatch

STl Overfl ow

Battery Low

Maj or Error Fault Code

Suspend Code

Suspend File

Active Nodes

Active Nodes

1/0 Slot Enables

1/ 0 Slot Enables

Mat h Regi st er

Mat h Regi st er

Node Address/ Baud Rate

Debug Single Step Rung

Debug Single Step File

Debug Single Step Breakpoint Rung

Debug Single Step Breakpoint File

Debug Fault/ Powerdown Rung

Debug Fault/ Powerdown File

Maxi mum Cbserved Scan Ti ne

Average Scan Tinme

I ndex Regi ster

1/O Interrupt Pending

1/O Interrupt Pending

1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

User Fault Routine File Nunmber

STI Set poi nt

STl File Nunber

1/0O Interrupt Executing

Ext ended Proc Status Control Wrd

I ncomi ng Conmand Pendi ng

Message Reply Pending

Qut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng

Sel ection Status User/DF1

Conmmuni cat Active

Comuni cat Servicing Sel ection

Message Servicing Selection Channel 0
Message Servicing Selection Channel 1
Interrupt Latency Control Flag

Scan Toggl e Fl ag

Di screte Input Interrupt Reconfigur Flag
Online Edit Status

Online Edit Status

Scan Time Timebase Sel ection

DTR Control Bit

DTR Force Bit

Pass-thru Di sabl ed

A WNRFLO

Monday,

Dev. Code

August 25,

2014

ABV

BLW

10: 51: 47


Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


Addr ess Synmbol  Scope

S:34/0
34/1
34/ 2
35
36
36/8
36/9
36/ 10
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
56
57
58
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
ST9: 0
ST9: 1
ST9: 2
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:

DRLAOADLADDDLADDDADDDADDDADDLADDDADDDADDDLADDLADDLADDLADDLADDLAHDLAHDLDDWN Y

LEN

Page 25

PI T1. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Descri ption Sym G oup Dev.

Pass- Thru Di sabl ed Fl ag

DH+ Active Node Tabl e Enabl e Fl ag

Fl oating Point Math Flag Disable, F

Last 1 ns Scan Tine

Ext ended M nor Error Bits

DIl Lost

STl Lost

Menory Module Data File Overwite Protection
Cl ock Cal endar Year

Cl ock Cal endar Month

Cl ock Cal endar Day

Cl ock Cal endar Hours

Cl ock Cal endar M nutes

Cl ock Cal endar Seconds

STI Interrupt Tine

1/0 Event Interrupt Tine

DIl Interrupt Tine

Di screte Input Interrupt- File Nunber
Di screte Input Interrupt- Slot Nunber
Di screte Input Interrupt- Bit Msk

Di screte I nput Interrupt- Conpare Val ue
Processor Catal og Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Return Nunber
Di screte I nput Interrupt- Accunul at
Reserved/ C ock Cal endar Day of the Wek
Last DIl Scan Tine

Maxi mum Cbserved DIl Scan Tine
Qperating System Catal og Nunber
Qperating System Series

Qperating System FRN

Processor Series

Processor Revi sion

User Program Type

User Program Functional | ndex

User RAM Size

Fl ash EEPROM Si ze

Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes

DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
prvni radek
druhy radek
treti radek

Evr opska

SD1

SD2

SD3

sS4

SD5

prazdny
pozor

zvazte objeti
obj edt e

Code

Monday, August 25, 2014

ABV

BLW

10: 51: 47


Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 6

Pl T2. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 3
e zhasnout
B3:.0 B3:.0
4t W
0 1
novy SD
EQU
Equal CTND >
Source A N7.0
o<
Source B N7:1
o<
novy SD Evropska
EQU AEX
Equal String Extract
Source A N7.0 Source ST10:.0
o< I ndex 1
Source B 5 Number ST10:0.LEN
< Dest ST9:.0
SD5
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:1
I ndex 1
Number ST10:1.LEN
Dest ST9:1
objet
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:3
I ndex 1
Number ST10:3.LEN
Dest ST9:2
stary SD
MOV
Move
Source N7.0
o<
Dest N7:1
o<
CTND >
novy SD Evropska
EQU AEX
Equal String Extract
Source A N7.0 Source ST10.0
o< I ndex 1
Source B 4 Number ST10:0.LEN
4< Dest ST9:.0

Monday, August 25, 2014 -

10:53: 11


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Page 7

LAD 2 -

Pl T2. RSS

Tot al

Rungs in File

=3
SD4
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:2
Index 1
Number ST10:2LEN
Dest ST9:1
prazdny
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:4
Index 1
Number ST10:4.LEN
Dest ST9:2
stary SD
MOV
Move
Source N7:0
O0<
Dest N7:1
O0<
CTND >
prazdny
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:4
Index 1
Number ST10:4.LEN
Dest ST9:.0
prazdny
String Extract
Source ST10:4
Index 1
Number ST10:4.LEN
Dest ST9:1
prazdny
AEX
String Extract
Source ST10:4
Index 1
Number ST10:4.LEN
Dest ST9:2

Monday, August 25, 2014 -

10:53: 11


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Pl T2. RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 3
stary SD
MOV
Move
Source N7:0
O0<
Dest N7:1
O0<
e Zhasnout
B30 B3.0
0001 H | L
0 1
0002 CEND >

Page 8 Monday, August 25, 2014 - 10:53:11


Projekt
Zvýraznění


Addr ess Synmbol  Scope

B3: 0/ 0
B3:0/1
N7: 0

01
12

o

0/0
0/1
0/ 2
0/3
1
1/0
1/ 1
1/ 2
1/3
1/ 4
1/5
1/ 6
1/7
1/8
1/9
1/ 10
1/ 11
1/ 12
1/ 13
1/ 14
1/ 15
2/ 0
2/1
2/ 2
2/ 3
2/ 4
2/5
2/ 6
217
2/ 15
3

4
5/0
5/2
5/3
5/ 4
5/8
5/9
5/ 10
5/11
6

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
33/0
33/1
33/2
33/3
33/4
33/5
33/ 6
33/7
33/8
33/9
33/ 10
33/11
33/ 12
33/ 13
33/ 14
33/ 15

Page 23

Pl T2. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Descri ption Sym G oup

e
zhasnout
novy SD
stary SD

Arithnetic Flags

Processor Arithnetic Carry Flag

Processor Arithnetic Underflow Overflow Fl ag
Processor Arithmetic Zero Fl ag

Processor Arithmetic Sign Flag

Processor Mde Status/ Control

Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
Processor Mde Bit
For ces Enabl ed
Forces Present
Comms Active
Fault Override at Powerup

Startup Protection Fault

Load Menory Mddul e on Menory Error

Load Menory Modul e Al ways

Load Menory Mbdul e and RUN

Maj or Error Halted

Access Deni ed

First Pass

STI Pendi ng

STl Enabl ed

STI Executing

I ndex Addressing File Range

Saved with Debug Single Step

DH 485 | nconmi ng Conmand Pendi ng

DH 485 Message Reply Pendi ng

DH 485 CQut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng
Comms Servicing Sel ection

Current Scan Tine/ Watchdog Scan Tinme

Ti me Base

Overflow Trap

Control Register Error

Maj or Err Detected Executing UserFault Routine
MD- ML Ref erenced on Di sabl ed Sl ot

Menory Modul e Boot

Menory Modul e Password M smatch

STl Overfl ow

Battery Low

Maj or Error Fault Code

Suspend Code

Suspend File

Active Nodes

Active Nodes

1/0O Slot Enables

1/0 Slot Enables

Mat h Regi st er

Mat h Regi st er

Node Address/ Baud Rate

Debug Single Step Rung

Debug Single Step File

Debug Single Step Breakpoint Rung

Debug Single Step Breakpoint File

Debug Fault/ Powerdown Rung

Debug Fault/ Powerdown File

Maxi mum Cbserved Scan Ti ne

Average Scan Tinme

I ndex Regi ster

1/O Interrupt Pending

1/O Interrupt Pending

1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

1/O Interrupt Enabl ed

User Fault Routine File Nunber

STI Set poi nt

STl File Nunber

I1/0O Interrupt Executing

Ext ended Proc Status Control Wrd

I ncomi ng Conmand Pendi ng

Message Reply Pending

Qut goi ng Message Command Pendi ng

Sel ection Status User/DF1

Conmmuni cat Active

Comuni cat Servicing Sel ection

Message Servicing Selection Channel 0
Message Servicing Selection Channel 1
Interrupt Latency Control Flag

Scan Toggle Fl ag

Di screte Input Interrupt Reconfigur Flag
Online Edit Status

Online Edit Status

Scan Time Timebase Sel ection

DTR Control Bit

DTR Force Bit

A WNRFLO

Monday,

Dev. Code

August 25,

2014

ABV

BLW

10:53: 11


Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


Addr ess Synmbol  Scope

S: 34
34/ 0
34/ 1
34/ 2

35

36

36/8
36/9
36/ 10
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

55

56

57

58

59

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86
ST9: 0
ST9: 1
ST9: 2
ST9: 2. LEN
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:
ST10:

DRLAOADLAHDDADDDLADDDADDDADDLADDDADDDADDLADDLADDLADDLADDLADDLADDLLAHDLDDW®DNUY

LEN

LEN

ARWNNROO

Page 24

Pl T2. RSS

Addr ess/ Synbol Dat abase

Descri ption Sym G oup Dev.

Pass-thru Di sabl ed

Pass- Thru Di sabl ed Fl ag

DH+ Active Node Tabl e Enabl e Fl ag

Fl oating Point Math Flag Disable, F

Last 1 ns Scan Tine

Ext ended M nor Error Bits

DIl Lost

STl Lost

Menory Modul e Data File Overwite Protection
Cl ock Cal endar Year

Cl ock Cal endar Month

Cl ock Cal endar Day

Cl ock Cal endar Hours

Cl ock Cal endar M nutes

Cl ock Cal endar Seconds

STI Interrupt Tine

1/0 Event Interrupt Tine

DIl Interrupt Tine

Di screte Input Interrupt- File Nunber
Di screte Input Interrupt- Slot Nunber
Di screte Input Interrupt- Bit Msk

Di screte Input Interrupt- Conpare Val ue
Processor Catal og Nunber

Di screte Input Interrupt- Return Nunber
Di screte I nput Interrupt- Accunul at
Reserved/ C ock Cal endar Day of the Wek
Last DIl Scan Tine

Maxi mum Cbserved DIl Scan Tine
Qperating System Catal og Nunber
Qperating System Series

Qperating System FRN

Processor Series

Processor Revi sion

User Program Type

User Program Functional | ndex

User RAM Size

Fl ash EEPROM Si ze

Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes
Channel 0 Active Nodes

DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
DH+ Active Nodes
prvni radek
druhy radek
treti radek

Evr opska
nmsto
SD5

sS4

sS4
obj et
prazdny
prazdny

Code

Monday, August 25, 2014

ABV

BLW

10:53: 11


Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Verča
Zvýraznění

Projekt
Zvýraznění


DETEKCE CHYBY SMYCKY 1.RSS

LAD 2 - --- Total Rungs in File = 4
TON
0000 Timer On Delay —CEN
Timer T4:0
Time Base 0.01 —<CDN»—
Preset 30000<
Accum 0<
pl p2 stare p2 z1
T4:0 B3:0 B3:1 B3:0 CTU
0001 41 41 41 4k Count Up - CU>
DN 0 1 1 Counter C5:0
Preset 0< —<C DN —
Accum 0<
MVM
Masked Move
Source B3:0
0000000000000000<
Mask 000Ah
10<
Dest B3:1
0000000000000000<
CTND
E
T4:0 MOV
0002 H | Move
DN Source 0
o<
Dest N7:0
o<
zl E
GRT MOV
Greater Than (A>B) Move
Source A C5:0.ACC Source 1
0< 1<
Source B 5 Dest N7:0
5< o<
t
T4:0
CRES
z1
C5:0
CRES
0003 CEND >
Page 6 Friday, November 28, 2014 - 10:01:39


Projekt
Zvýraznění


DETEKCE CHYBY SMYCKY 1.RSS

Address/Symbol Database

Address Symbol Scope Description Sym Group Dev. Code ABV BLW
B3:0/0 pl

B3:0/1 p2

B3:1

B3:1/1 p2 stare

C5:0 z1l

N7:0 E

S:0 Arithmetic Flags

S:0/0 Processor Arithmetic Carry Flag
S:0/1 Processor Arithmetic Underflow/ Overflow Flag
S:0/2 Processor Arithmetic Zero Flag
S:0/3 Processor Arithmetic Sign Flag
S:1 Processor Mode Status/ Control
S:1/0 Processor Mode Bit 0

S:1/1 Processor Mode Bit 1

S:1/2 Processor Mode Bit 2

S:1/3 Processor Mode Bit 3

S:1/4 Processor Mode Bit 4

S:1/5 Forces Enabled

S:1/6 Forces Present

S:1/7 Comms Active

S:1/8 Fault Override at Powerup

S:1/9 Startup Protection Fault

S:1/10 Load Memory Module on Memory Error
S:1/11 Load Memory Module Always

S:1/12 Load Memory Module and RUN

S:1/13 Major Error Halted

S:1/14 Access Denied

S:1/15 First Pass

S:2/0 STI Pending

S:2/1 STI Enabled

S:2/2 STI Executing

S:2/3 Index Addressing File Range

S:2/4 Saved with Debug Single Step
S:2/5 DH-485 Incoming Command Pending
S:2/6 DH-485 Message Reply Pending
S:2/7 DH-485 Outgoing Message Command Pending
S:2/15 Comms Servicing Selection

S:3 Current Scan Time/ Watchdog Scan Time
S:4 Time Base

S:5/0 Ooverflow Trap

S:5/2 Control Register Error

S:5/3 Major Err Detected Executing UserFault Routine
S:5/4 M0-M1 Referenced on Disabled Slot
S:5/8 Memory Module Boot

S:5/9 Memory Module Password Mismatch
S:5/10 STI Overflow

S:5/11 Battery Low

S:6 Major Error Fault Code

S:7 Suspend Code

S:8 Suspend File

S:9 Active Nodes

S:10 Active Nodes

S:11 I/0 Slot Enables

S:12 I/0 Slot Enables

S:13 Math Register

S:14 Math Register

S:15 Node Address/ Baud Rate

S:16 Debug Single Step Rung

S:17 Debug Single Step File

S:18 Debug Single Step Breakpoint Rung
S:19 Debug Single Step Breakpoint File
S:20 Debug Fault/ Powerdown Rung

S:21 Debug Fault/ Powerdown File

S:22 Maximum Observed Scan Time

S:23 Average Scan Time

S:24 Index Register

S:25 I/0 Interrupt Pending

S:26 I/0 Interrupt Pending

S:27 I/0 Interrupt Enabled

S:28 I/0 Interrupt Enabled

S:29 User Fault Routine File Number
S:30 STI Setpoint

S:31 STI File Number

S:32 I/0 Interrupt Executing

S:33 Extended Proc Status Control Word
S:33/0 Incoming Command Pending

S:33/1 Message Reply Pending

S:33/2 Outgoing Message Command Pending
S:33/3 Selection Status User/DF1

S:33/4 Communicat Active

S:33/5 Communicat Servicing Selection
S:33/6 Message Servicing Selection Channel 0
S:33/7 Message Servicing Selection Channel 1
S:33/8 Interrupt Latency Control Flag
S:33/9 Scan Toggle Flag

S:33/10 Discrete Input Interrupt Reconfigur Flag
S:33/11 Online Edit Status

S:33/12 Online Edit Status

S:33/13 Scan Time Timebase Selection
S:33/14 DTR Control Bit
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Address/Symbol Database

Address Symbol Scope Description Sym Group Dev. Code ABV BLW
S:33/15 DTR Force Bit

S:34 Pass-thru Disabled

S:34/0 Pass-Thru Disabled Flag

S:34/1 DH+ Active Node Table Enable Flag
S:34/2 Floating Point Math Flag Disable,Fl
S:35 Last 1 ms Scan Time

S:36 Extended Minor Error Bits

S:36/8 DII Lost

S:36/9 STI Lost

S:36/10 Memory Module Data File Overwrite Protection
S:37 Clock Calendar Year

S:38 Clock Calendar Month

S:39 Clock Calendar Day

S:40 Clock Calendar Hours

S:41 Clock Calendar Minutes

S:42 Clock Calendar Seconds

S:43 STI Interrupt Time

S:44 I/0 Event Interrupt Time

S:45 DII Interrupt Time

S:46 Discrete Input Interrupt- File Number
S:47 Discrete Input Interrupt- Slot Number
S:48 Discrete Input Interrupt- Bit Mask
S:49 Discrete Input Interrupt- Compare Value
S:50 Processor Catalog Number

S:51 Discrete Input Interrupt- Return Number
S:52 Discrete Input Interrupt- Accumulat
S:53 Reserved/ Clock Calendar Day of the Week
S:55 Last DII Scan Time

S:56 Maximum Observed DII Scan Time

S:57 Operating System Catalog Number

S:58 Operating System Series

S:59 Operating System FRN

S:61 Processor Series

S:62 Processor Revision

S:63 User Program Type

S:64 User Program Functional Index

S:65 User RAM Size

S:66 Flash EEPROM Size

S:67 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:68 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:69 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:70 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:71 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:72 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:73 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:74 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:75 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:76 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:77 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:78 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:79 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:80 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:81 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:82 Channel 0 Active Nodes

S:83 DH+ Active Nodes

S:84 DH+ Active Nodes

S:85 DH+ Active Nodes

S:86 DH+ Active Nodes

T4:0 t
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